STEWARDS

) -

/

pQSTED FANATEC
’7-

7 V —_—
LOG NR .l e at,/{, ) hd_ lj m &
WORLD CHALLENGE
EUROPE
IMoLA 2022
POWER g e aW§
)
2022 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS - Endurance Cup
Imola (Italy) - April 1st - 3rd, 2022
Official Detailed Timetable - V1 - 31/03/2022

Monday, March 28th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
12:00 18:00 06:00  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Paddock Access

Tuesday, March 29th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
09:00 13:00 04:00  GT4 European Series Paddock Access
09:00 13:00 04:00 LamborghiniSuper Trofeo Test Session 1
14:00 17:00 03:00  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Paddock Access
14:00 18:00 04:00  GT4 European Series Paddock Access
14:30 18:30 04:00 LamborghiniSuper Trofeo Test Session 2
17:00 19:00 02:00  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Garage Access
19:00 20:00 01:00  All Series Track Reconnaissance (walk or bicycle)

Wednesday, March 30th

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
09:00 13:00 04:00 GT4 European Series Paid Test Session
13:00 14:30 01:30  LUNCH BREAK
14:00 19:00 05:00  Fanatec GT2 European Series Paddock Access
14:30 18:30 04:00  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Paid Test Session

Thursday, March 31st
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
10:00 18:30 08:30  GT4 European Series Technical Scrutineering
13:00 18:00 05:00  Fanatec GT2 European Series Administrative & Drivers Checks (appoil only)
13:00 18:00 05:00  Fanatec GT2 European Series Technical Scrutineering & Safety Checks
13:00 18:00 05:00  Fanatec GT2 European Series Oriver Portraits — Media Centre - drivers have to be in overall/shoes
13:00 18:00 05:00  GT4 European Series Driver Portraits — Media Centre - drivers have to be in overall/shoes
14:00 18:00 04:00  GT4 European Series di ative & Drivers Et Checks only)
14:00 19:00 05:00  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Technical Scrutineering & Drivers Equipment Checks
16:00 19:00 03:00  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Administrative Checks
16:30 GT4 European Series Team Managers Meeting
18:30 GT4 European Series Drivers Briefing
18:00 20:00 02:00  All Series Track reconnaissance (walk or bicycle)

. i
/
U
EANATEC a\\ﬁ/S PR 15@ Jomonien gaudisporr QAP  IMImoblove  gfusmon M“[\l:m §5‘ sRo o

THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS DOCUMENT

hig



FANANTEC

=7 4

WORLD CHALLENGE
EUROPE
IMOLA 2022

PDWEREVD aWS—'

g/

Friday, April 1st

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Recovery & Extrication Exercise
08:00 08:30 00:30  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Administrative Checks
08:00 08:30 00:30  Lamborghini Super Trofea Technical Scrutineering & Drivers Equipment Checks
08:00 09:00 01:00  Fanatec GT2 European Series Technical Scrutineering & Safety Checks
08:00 09:30 01:30  Fanatec GT2 European Series Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks
08:30 12:30 04:00  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Technical Scrutineering
08:30 Track Inspection
08:45 Fanatec GT2 European Series Drivers & Team Managers Briefing
09:00 All Series All garage doors must be open
09:00 10:00 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 1 00:10
09:30 Lamborghini Super Trofeo AM LC Drivers Briefing
10:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo PRO PRO-AM Drivers Briefing
10:10 11:10 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series Free Practice 1 00:10
11:20 12:20 01:00 LamborghiniSuper Trofeo Free Practice 1 00:10
12:30 13:30 01:00 GT4 European Series Free Practice 2 00:10
12:30 TotalEnergies 24 Hours of Spa Team Managers Meeting
13:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Team Managers Meeting
13:30 18:30 05:00  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Technical Scrutineering
13:40 14:40 01:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series Free Practice 2 00:10
14:00 16:00 02:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Administrative Licence Checks and Driver Equip Checks (appoil only)
13:00 16:00 03:00  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Driver Portraits — Media Centre — drivers have to be in overall/shoes
14:50 15:50 01:00 LamborghiniSuper Trofeo Free Practice 2 00:10
14:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Official Driver Sign-On / Nomination and Briefing Forms to be returned to SRO
16:00 17:00 01:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Bronze Test 00:10
17:10 17:30 00:20  Fanatec GT2 European Series Qualifying 1 00:10
17:40 18:00 00:20  Fanatec GT2 European Series Qualifying 2 00:15
18:15 18:45 00:30  Lamborghini Super Trofeo Parade Laps
18:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Drivers Briefing
20:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Tyre Declaration Form to be returned to Pirelli and Technical Delegate
)
\ — \1 =
J /
Fanarec WS FaEmal 15Q JOOBRLN maudispors @AD IMmebloe  glume Lo 8 SRO woiions

THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING THE

N

VIRODNMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS DOCUMENT

Al



FANATEC

WORLD CHALLENGE
EUROPE

IMOLA 2022

rowseEs QWS

) S

LIVE TV

UVETY |

Start
08:30
08:35
09:00
10:40
11:10
11:40
12:10
12:30
12:45
12:50
12:52
12:54:00
12:54:45
12:55
13:00
13:55
14:05
15:30
15:40
15:45
15:50
15:55
15:57

15:59:00

15:59:45
16:00

16:05
17:00
16:50
17:05
17:10
17:15
17:17
17:19:00
17:19:45
17:20

18:35
18:35
18:35
18:30
19:05

10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

13:50

15:35

16:55

19:30
19:30
19:30
18:50
20:05

Duration

01:30
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20

00:50

01:30

00:50

00:55
00:55
00:55
00:20
01:00

Category
Track Inspection
FCY & SCexercise
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Lamborghini Super Trofeo
LamborghiniSuper Trofeo
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 European Series
Fanatec GT2 Eurcpean Series
Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS

Lamborghini Super Trofeo

Lemborghini Super Trofeo
Lamborghini Super Trofeo
Lamborghini Super Trofeo
Lamborghini Super Trofeo
Lamborghini Super Trofeo
Lamborghini Super Trofeo
Lamborghini Super Trofeo

Lamborghini Super Trofeo
LamborghiniSuper Trofeo

Lamborghini Super Trofeo

GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series
GT4 European Series

GT4 European Series
VIP Laps

Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS
Pit Walk

Fanatec Esports GT Pro Series

Fanatec Esports GT Pro Series

Saturday, April 2nd

Session

Free Practice

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Qualifying 1

Qualifying 2

Cors ready on pre-grid

Pre-Start opens /10 min. board
Pre-Start closed /5 min. board

3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. boord

Green Flag / Formation lap

Race 1 (rolling start, 50 minutes)
Podium
Pre-Qualifying Session

Cars ready on pre-grid

VIP Grid Walk

Pre-Start open

Pre-Start closed /10 min. board
5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends
3 min. board

1 min. board

15 sec. board

Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap
Race 1 (rolling start, 50 minutes)

Podium

All Cars ready on pre-grid
Pre-Start opens

Pre-Start closes / 10-minute signal
5-minute signal

3-minute signal

1-minute signal

15-second signal

Green Flag / Formation lap
Race 1 (rolling start, one hour)

Podium

Pit Stop Practice

Qualifying (in the Fanatec Arena in the paddock)

Race (in the Fanatec Arena in the paddock)

Int.

00:10
00:10
00:10
00:10
00:30
00:15
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05

00:30
00:10
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15
00:05
00:30

00:15
00:05
00:05
00:02
00:02
00:00:45
00:00:15

00:15

Fanarec @WS

THANK YOU FOR CONS

Finecn 135@ JEEPRLON gravdiSport

RING THE ENVIRONMENT BEFCRE PRINTING THIS

s
seawme €

QAP  Inmeblove gy

IDCUMENT

3010
INTUMATIONAL
SNEs

w



~-T YAl A I
(‘:—E‘ );::L"j;;‘l.f’“":‘.

- FANATEC
LOG NR _
=7
WORLD CHALLENGE
EUROPE
IMOLA 2022
POWER se aWS
—
Sunday, April 3rd
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
08:30 Track Inspection
08:35 FCY & SCexercise
09:00 09:15 00:15  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 1 00:07
S 09:22 09:37 00:15  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 2 00:08
09:45 10:00 00:15  Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Qualifying 3 00:30
10:30 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Starting Driver Nomination link to be returned to SRO
10:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
10:15 Fanatec GT2 European Series Pre-Start opens /10 min. board 00:05
10:20 Fanatec GT2 European Series Pre-Start closed /5 min. board 00:02
10:22 Fanatec GT2 European Series 3 min. board 00:02
10:24:00 Fanatec GT2 European Series 1 min. board 00:00:45
| 10:24:45 Fanatec GT2 European Series 15 sec. board 00:00:15
10:25 Fanatec GT2 European Series Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
10:30 11:20 00:50 Fanatec GT2 European Series Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes) 00:30
11:25 Fanatec GT2 European Series Podium
11:15 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Cars ready on pre-grid 00:10
11:25 Lamborghini Super Trofeo VIP Grid Walk 00:05
11:30 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start open 00:05
11:35 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Pre-Start closed /10 min. board 00:05
| 1140 Lomborghini Super Trofeo 5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends 00:02
¥ 11:42 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 3 min. board 00:02
',_ ‘ 11:44:00 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 1 min. board 00:00:45
| 11:44:45 Lamborghini Super Trofeo 15 sec. board 00:00:15
| 1145 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Green Flag / Start of Formation Lop 00:05
11:50 12:40 00:50 LamborghiniSuper Trofeo Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes) 00:30
12:45 Lamborghini Super Trofeo Podium
12:35 GT4 European Series All Cars ready on pre-grid 00:15
12:50 GT4 European Series Pre-Start opens 00:05
12:55 GT4 European Series Pre-Start closes / 10-minute signal 00:05
“ 13:00 GT4 European Series 5-minute signal 00:02
13:02 GT4 European Series 3-minute signal 00:02
13:04:00 GT4 European Series 1-minute signal 00:00:45
13:04:45 GT4 European Series 15-second signal 00:00:15
v 4 13:05 GT4 European Series Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
13:10 14:10 01:00 GT4European Series Race 2 (rolling start, one hour) 00:50
| 14:20 GT4 European Series Podium
14:25 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS VIP Grid Walk & Grid presentation on track 00:05
14:30 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit lane ocpens 00:08
14:38 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit lane closes in 2 minutes 00:02
14:40 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Pit Lane closes 00:05
14:45 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 10 min. board - National Anthem & Grid Walk ends 00:05
14:50 Fanotec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 5 min. board - Grid presentation material removed 00:02
14:52 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 3 min. boord 00:02
14:54:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 1 min. board 00:00:45
14:54:45 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS 15 sec. board 00:00:15
14:55 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Green Flag / Formation lap 00:05
15:00 18:00 03:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Race (rolling start, three hours)
18:10 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Podium
00:00 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS Garages must be vacated
Monday, April 4th
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
12:00 All Series All Paddock aregsfwst be vacated
\

& smo InTEERATIONAL

W( Motorsport UK #6028

FANATEC a\WS.

THANK YOU Fi



