



2022 Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS - Endurance Cup Imola (Italy) - April 1st - 3rd, 2022

Official Detailed Timetable - V1 - 31/03/2022

				Monday, March 28th	
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
12:00	18:00	06:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Paddock Access	

			Tuesd	ay, March 29th
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session Int.
09:00	13:00	04:00	GT4 European Series	Paddock Access
09:00	13:00	04:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Test Session 1
14:00	17:00	03:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Paddock Access
14:00	18:00	04:00	GT4 European Series	Paddock Access
14:30	18:30	04:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Test Session 2
17:00	19:00	02:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Garage Access
19:00	20:00	01:00	All Series	Track Reconnaissance (walk or bicycle)

				Wednes	day, March 30th		
Start	End	Duration		Category		Session	Int.
09:00	13:00	04:00	GT4 European Series		Paid Test Session		
13:00	14:30	01:30	LUNCH BREAK			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	
14:00	19:00	05:00	Fanatec GT2 European Se	ries	Paddock Access		
14:30	18:30	04:00	Fanatec GT World Challe	nge powered by AWS	Paid Test Session		

			TI	hursday, March 31st
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session Int.
10:00	18:30	08:30	GT4 European Series	Technical Scrutineering
13:00	18:00	05:00	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Administrative & Drivers Equipment Checks (appointment only)
13:00	18:00	05:00	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Technical Scrutineering & Safety Checks
13:00	18:00	05:00	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Driver Portraits – Media Centre – drivers have to be in overall/shoes
13:00	18:00	05:00	GT4 European Series	Driver Portraits - Media Centre - drivers have to be in overall/shoes
14:00	18:00	04:00	GT4 European Series	Administrative & Drivers Equipment Checks (appointment only)
14:00	19:00	05:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Technical Scrutineering & Drivers Equipment Checks
16:00	19:00	03:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Administrative Checks
16:30			GT4 European Series	Team Managers Meeting
18:30			GT4 European Series	Drivers Briefing
18:00	20:00	02:00	All Series	Track reconnaissance (walk or bicycle)

RO MINIMA WINDS





















			Fric	lay, April 1st	
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
08:00			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Recovery & Extrication Exercise	
08:00	08:30	00:30	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Administrative Checks	
08:00	08:30	00:30	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Technical Scrutineering & Drivers Equipment Checks	
08:00	09:00	01:00	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Technical Scrutineering & Safety Checks	
08:00	09:30	01:30	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Administrative Checks & Drivers Equipment Checks	
08:30	12:30	04:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Technical Scrutineering	
08:30			Track Inspection		
08:45			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Drivers & Team Managers Briefing	
09:00			All Series	All garage doors must be open	
09:00	10:00	01:00	GT4 European Series	Free Practice 1	00:1
09:30			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	AM LC Drivers Briefing	
10:00			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	PRO PRO-AM Drivers Briefing	
10:10	11:10	01:00	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Free Practice 1	00:1
11:20	12:20	01:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Free Practice 1	00:1
12:30	13:30	01:00	GT4 European Series	Free Practice 2	00:1
12:30			TotalEnergies 24 Hours of Spa	Team Managers Meeting	
13:00			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Team Managers Meeting	
13:30	18:30	05:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Technical Scrutineering	
13:40	14:40	01:00	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Free Practice 2	00:1
14:00	16:00	02:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Administrative Licence Checks and Driver Equipment Checks (appointment only)	
13:00	16:00	03:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Driver Portraits - Media Centre - drivers have to be in overall/shoes	
14:50	15:50	01:00	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Free Practice 2	00:1
14:00			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Official Driver Sign-On / Nomination and Briefing Forms to be returned to SRO	
16:00	17:00	01:00	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Bronze Test	00:
17:10	17:30	00:20	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Qualifying 1	00:
17:40	18:00	00:20	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Qualifying 2	00:
18:15	18:45	00:30	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Parade Laps	
18:00			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Drivers Briefing	
20:00		17,50	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Tyre Declaration Form to be returned to Pirelli and Technical Delegate	

























			Satur	day, April 2nd	
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
08:30			Track Inspection		
08:35			FCY & SC exercise		
09:00	10:30	01:30	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Free Practice	00:10
10:40	11:00	00:20	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Qualifying 1	00:10
11:10	11:30	00:20	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Qualifying 2	00:10
11:40	12:00	00:20	GT4 European Series	Qualifying 1	00:10
12:10	12:30	00:20	GT4 European Series	Qualifying 2	00:30
12:30			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:15
12:45			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Pre-Start opens / 10 min. board	00:05
12:50			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Pre-Start closed / 5 min. board	00:02
12:52			Fanatec GT2 European Series	3 min. board	00:02
12:54:00			Fanatec GT2 European Series	1 min. board	00:00:4
12:54:45			Fanatec GT2 European Series	15 sec. board	00:00:1
12:55			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Green Flag / Formation lap	00:05
13:00	13:50	00:50	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Race 1 (rolling start, 50 minutes)	00:15
13:55			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Podium	
14:05	15:35	01:30	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pre-Qualifying Session	00:30
15:30			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:10
15:40			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	VIP Grid Walk	00:05
15:45			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Pre-Start open	00:05
15:50			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Pre-Start closed / 10 min. board	00:05
15:55		10/10=00010	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends	00:02
15:57	1200		Lamborghini Super Trofeo	3 min. board	00:02
15:59:00			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	1 min. board	00:00:4
15:59:45			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	15 sec. board	00:00:1
16:00			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:05
16:05	16:55	00:50	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Race 1 (rolling start, 50 minutes)	00:30
17:00	1000	A CONTRACT	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Podium	C - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I -
16:50			GT4 European Series	All Cars ready on pre-grid	00:15
17:05		NA SCHOOL SE	GT4 European Series	Pre-Start opens	00:13
17:10			GT4 European Series	Pre-Start closes / 10-minute signal	00:05
17:15			GT4 European Series	5-minute signal	00:03
17:17			GT4 European Series	3-minute signal	00:02
17:19:00			GT4 European Series		00:02
17:19:45		W. E. State	GT4 European Series	1-minute signal 15-second signal	00:00:4
17:20			GT4 European Series	NO. 1776 - VW 20 1 W	00:00:1
17:25	18:25	01:00	GT4 European Series	Green Flag / Formation lap Race 1 (rolling start, one hour)	00:10
18:35			GT4 European Series	Podium	
18:35	19:30	00:55	VIP Laps		
18:35	19:30	00:55	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit Stop Practice	
18:35	19:30	00:55	Pit Walk		
18:30	18:50	00:20	Fanatec Esports GT Pro Series	Qualifying (in the Fanatec Arena in the paddock)	00:15
19:05	20:05	01:00	Fanatec Esports GT Pro Series	Race (in the Fanatec Arena in the paddock)	00:13









Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	In
08:30			Track Inspection		
08:35			FCY & SC exercise		
09:00	09:15	00:15	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Qualifying 1	00:
09:22	09:37	00:15	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Qualifying 2	00:
09:45	10:00	00:15	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Qualifying 3	00:
10:30			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Starting Driver Nomination link to be returned to SRO	
10:00			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:
10:15	No. of Contrast of		Fanatec GT2 European Series	Pre-Start opens / 10 min. board	00:
10:20			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Pre-Start closed / 5 min. board	00:
10:22			Fanatec GT2 European Series	3 min. board	00:
10:24:00			Fanatec GT2 European Series	1 min. board	00:00
10:24:45			Fanatec GT2 European Series	15 sec. board	00:00
10:25	PASSE GR		Fanatec GT2 European Series	Green Flag / Formation lap	00:0
10:30	11:20	00:50	Fanatec GT2 European Series	Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes)	00:
11:25			Fanatec GT2 European Series	Podium	
11:15			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Cars ready on pre-grid	00:1
11:25			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	VIP Grid Walk	00:0
11:30			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Pre-Start open	00:0
11:35			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Pre-Start closed / 10 min. board	00:0
11:40			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	5 min. board - VIP Grid Walk ends	00:0
11:42			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	3 min. board	00:0
11:44:00			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	1 min. board	00:00
11:44:45			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	15 sec. board	00:00
11:45			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Green Flag / Start of Formation Lap	00:00
11:50	12:40	00:50	Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Race 2 (rolling start, 50 minutes)	00:3
12:45			Lamborghini Super Trofeo	Podium	
12:35			GT4 European Series	All Cars ready on pre-grid	00:1
12:50			GT4 European Series	Pre-Start opens	00:0
12:55			GT4 European Series	Pre-Start closes / 10-minute signal	00:0
13:00			GT4 European Series	5-minute signal	00:0
13:02			GT4 European Series	3-minute signal	00:0
13:04:00			GT4 European Series	1-minute signal	00:00
13:04:45			GT4 European Series	15-second signal	00:00
13:05			GT4 European Series	Green Flag / Formation lap	00;0
13:10	14:10	01:00	GT4 European Series	Race 2 (rolling start, one hour)	00:5
14:20			GT4 European Series	Podium	
14:25			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	VIP Grid Walk & Grid presentation on track	00:0
14:30			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit lane opens	00:0
14:38			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit lane closes in 2 minutes	00:0
14:40			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Pit Lane closes	00:0
14:45			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	10 min. board - National Anthem & Grid Walk ends	00:0
14:50		1	Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	5 min. board - Grid presentation material removed	00:0
14:52			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	3 min. board	00:0
14:54:00			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	1 min. board	00:00:
14:54:45			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	15 sec. board	00:00:
14:55			Fanatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Green Flag / Formation lap	00:0
15:00	18:00	03:00	anatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Race (rolling start, three hours)	
18:10		1	anatec GT World Challenge powered by AWS	Podium	

				Monday, April 4th	
Start	End	Duration	Category	Session	Int.
	12:00	All Series		All Paddock areas payst be vacated	

MSA (W

FANATEC AWS THE TIME REBULION MAUDI Sport AND IN modificyce

Manufacion FOLLWING SRO

Richard NORBURY STEWARD Motorsport UK #6028

THANK YOU FOR CONSIDERING THE ENVIRONMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS DOCUMENT